
Category 

Enhanced 
Academic 

Envoirnment 

Research Culture 

Objective 

To enhance teaching 
learning porocess with 

ICT enabled and creative 
tools 

To conduct E-lectures via 

video conferencing 
To provide guidance 

lectures for project work 
& subject experts. 

To improve results of 
Third year 

To conduct various value 
added and add on courses 

To organize workshops 
and seminars to promote 

research culture 

(SINDHU EDUCATION SOCIETY'S) 
Swami Hansmuni Maharaj Degree College of Commerce 

(Afffliated to University Of Mumbai) 
Opposite Bank of Baroda, Ulhasnagar - 421 004 

DEPLOYMENT OF PERSPECTIVE PLAN 

Deployment 

Organised expertiential 
learning & workshops for staff 

and students 

Enabled used of ICT tools 
during lectures 

Provided guidance lectures for 
project work & subject experts. 

B.com 

BBI 
BAF 

BMS 

M.com (Accountancy) 

Number of courses conducted 

Number of students benefited 

Research culture have been 

incorporated by organising 
various research workshops 

and webinars 

2017-18 

2 

82.14% 

76.92% 

3 

305 

2018-19 

4 

4 

64.76% 
86.49% 

78.95%o 

2 smart classrooms and 4 projectors in the campus 

3 

Outcome 

2019-20 

650 

3 

4 

99.33% 
100% 

95% 

100% 

100% 

2020-21 

1200 

3 

4 

96.17% 
100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

2 

150 

2021-22 

4 

99.10% 

97.78% 
96.67% 
93.93% 

87.04% 

3 

450 

5 Research workshops organized by Research & Development Cell 



Infrastructure Development 
Human Resource 

Development 

Gender and Social 
Sensitisation among 

students 

Sustainable 
Development 

To increase the number of 
classrooms 

To introduce smart 

classroom for professional 
students 

To Organize capacity 
building programs 

To encourage faculty for 
NET/SET exam 

Preparation 
To encourage students for gender equality promotion 

and senstivity towards 
LGBTQ community 

To create awareness 

among students towards 
community service 

To reach and sensitize 
with community 

To intitate green zone in 
the campus 

0S classrooms have been added 

Digital classrooms process 
have been intiated 

Deputed teaching and non 
teaching staff for workshops, 

FDP& seminars 

Organized crash courses for 
NET/SET Preparation 

Organised workshop for 
gender equity awareness 

Various activities have been 
organised by NSS. DLLE & 

WDC 
Number of students benefited 
Conducted activities under 

Human values & Ethics along 
with Swachha Bharat Abhiyaan 

Installed Solar panel for the 
campus & tie-up with MSEB 

14 

857 

4 

27 

18 Classrooms 

9 

25% completed 

1306 

S3 

2856 

1 

1 

12 

534 

2 

16 

678 

35 kV capacity Solar Panel installed in the month of February, 2022 

Wasnagar 42104 
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