(SINDHU EDUCATION SOCIETY'S)

Swami Hansmuni Maharaj Degree College of Commerce

(Affiliated to University Of Mumbai)

Opposite Bank of Baroda, Ulhasnagar - 421 004 DEPLOYMENT OF PERSPECTIVE PLAN

Categor	Objecti	ve	Deployment	Outcome					
				2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	
	To enhance te learning poroco	ess with	Organised expertiential learning & workshops for staff and students	2	4	3	3	4	
Enhanced Academic Envoirnment	To conduct E-lectures via video conferencing		Enabled used of ICT tools during lectures	2 smart classrooms and 4 projectors in the campus					
	To provide guidance lectures for project work & subject experts.		Provided guidance lectures for project work & subject experts.	2	4	4	4	4	
	To improve res Third yea								
Birvonimient			B.com	82.14%	64.76%	99.33%	96.17%	99.10%	
			BBI	76.92%	86.49%	100%	100%	97.78%	
			BAF	-	-	95%	100%	96.67%	
			BMS	-	-	100%	100%	93.93%	
			M.com (Accountancy)	-	78.95%	100%	100%	87.04%	
	To conduct various value- added and add on courses		Number of courses conducted	3	3	1	2	3	
			Number of students benefited	305	650	1200	150	450	
To organize workshops and seminars to promote research culture		hops mote	Research culture have been incorporated by organising various research workshops and webinars	5 Research workshops organized by Research & Development Ce					

Infrastructure Devel	To increase the number of	05.						
Development	Classrooms To introduce smart	05 classrooms have been added	18 Classrooms					
	classroom for professional students	Digital classrooms process have been intiated	25% completed					
Human Resource Development	To Organize capacity building programs To encourage faculty for NET/CET	Deputed teaching and non teaching staff for workshops, FDP& seminars						
	NET/SET exam Preparation	Organized crash courses for NET/SET Preparation	-	-	-	1	2	
Gender and Social Sensitisation among students	To encourage students for gender equality promotion and senstivity towards LGBTQ community	Organised workshop for gender equity awareness	-	-	-	1	1	
	To create awareness among students towards community service	Various activities have been organised by NSS. DLLE & WDC	14	27	53	12	16	
		Number of students benefited	857	1306	2856	534	678	
	To reach and sensitize with community	Conducted activities under Human values & Ethics along with Swachha Bharat Abhiyaan	4	9	8	7	5	
Sustainable Development	To intitate green zone in the campus Installed Solar panel for the campus & tie-up with MSEB 35 kV capacity Solar Panel installed in the month of February,							

